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R - FILL 1} AND BIGH WITH INK P_EHM{ . .,: K E
1T APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR o 396

HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT f
Portland, Mains, October 23,3962 ! [TV of P UBIMHT:]

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit tr instail the follawing heating, cooking or power equipme nt in aceo 1
ance with the Laws of Mcine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the fo!!gun'ng specifications:

i

PP TR o

Location 130 Highland 5t. . .. Uscof Buiding Dwsilng — ~-No. Stor.s 23 Jg;lﬂgggﬂﬂi“g 1
Name and address of owner of appliance 7 rank Auger, 128 Highlapd Ste C ;

Installet’s name and address Peterson 01l Co.377 Cumberland Ave. '~,: Telephone =-7209
(ieneral Description of Work /’L_
g To install  OhL buming equipment in ccnngction with existing gravity vapg air heat, (psmemciizer)
: (conversion ). first fieor, . %"
O I¥ HEATER, OR POWER BOILER .
: Location of appliarce Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? (:,.
1f so, how prutected? Kind of fuel? . - !
) Minimum dis:anse to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
b From top of smake pipe . . .- o From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance .
R Size of chimny flue . . .. Other connections to same fue .
- _ If gas fired, tow vented? . e e e Rated maximum demand per hour
: » : Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ?
IR OIL. BURNER
Name und type of burner Carlin-guntype Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? ye:+
- Will operator b always in attendance? Doss oil supply line {eed from top or bottom of tank? botbem
Type of floor heneath hurner i concreto Size of vent pipe " .
Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 275 gal.
Low vatershutoff . . Make . . No,
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ¥e6 How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners
: IF COOKING aPPLIANCE !
" Location of appliance Any buruable atersal in floor sutface or beneath?
1f s0, how protected? . Height of Legs, if any l
: Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? i
R From front of appliance .. From sides and back From top of smokepipe !
Size of chimney flue . . . . .. Other connections to same flue . . . i
Is hood to be provided? 1M 50, hvw vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how, vented? v e . . Rated raaniraen demand per hour
) MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
I .
e T L L R LT LI B L . 1 !
Amount of fec enclosedy 2,00 ($2.00 for ane heater, ete., $1.00 ndditional for each adiitional heater, etc,, in same :
builling at same time.)
r / ﬂ ,')/ 8 « é 7/; ’/\ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
' C o see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are
X . . C v e observed? Y88 .
- s e o e e e s Peterson Vil Gompany
£ o e “Signature of Inslaller W%‘M%mﬁf#
{1 INSPECTION COPY

Ve,
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’
FILL IN AND BION WITH INX ~h
tJ

APPLICATION FOR PEEMIT FOR 366
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT - “

Portland, Moine,  Q0ka 25,1958 i | i H
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDIN GS, rorTLAND, HE.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to insiell the following heating, cooking or bower equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Builing Code of the City o f Portland, avd the following specifications:

ap:riment R
Location 138, Highhand. Sts. ........ Use of Building MMEXEONE hoyge No. Stories HouBuilding

Existing *
Name and address of swner of appliance Frank Auger, L?8 Highland St. e e
Instuller’s name and address Patepsen 01l fa., 327 Cunberland Ave, Telephone  3-7209

i

General Description of Worl:
To instalt o1l burning equipment in. comnection uith existing gravity.wem alr heating system

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance . Any burnable material in floar surface or beneath ?
If s0, how protected? e . . Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .
From top of smoke 7+ T - From front of appliance . , .. From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue « e . Other connections to same flue
If gos fired, how vented? .., . ... . . . " Rated maximum demand per hour
Will suTicient fresh air be sugplied to the appliance to insure praper and safe contbustion ?

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Hillisms Ofl-omatie Labelled by underwriters' laboraiones?  yes
Will operator be always in attendance? - Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?  hotton
Type of floor beneath bumer  conerats | Size of vent pipe 14" -
Lacation of il stotage baaement . Number and capacity of tanks . 1=275 gal,
Low watcr shut off . . Make No,
Will alf tanks be mare than five feet from any flame? yoR How many tanks enclog:dp
Total capacity of any existing storage tan's for furnace Lurners none

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance | . + e Any burnable matesal in floor surface or beneath ®
If so0, how protected ? D, - Heighof Legs, if uny
Skirting at bottom of appliance? e Distance to combustible material from {op of appliance?
From front of applianes . ., + . Prom sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . . ... ... Other connections to same flue e e e
Ishood tobe provi? 12, . .. . .. If so, how vented? . . Forzed or gravity? ... ..
If gas fired, how vented? . . ... e e v e Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

" 4

00 ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for ench additiona lieater, ete, in same

APPRAVED:
r / p 2, G - ) ‘ Will there ba in charge of the sbove work & person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? J@p

Peterson 041 Co,

s "

e e e

CIT 198 1M NAINR PRINTINA O,

Stignature of Installep¥ j .

INSPECTION COPY
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byl

: Sy - R
Tt :si I (RQ) RESDENCE ZONE-C EBTA Sk w’?%
N - ¥ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT N
3y Maf%pmofm Ihird Class ’ T f
" " Ditiand Mty . BB 1956 - e
mﬁ m?,-;mcrok OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE chenge use i
L :E undersigued herchy opplies or o pemis to e following builiing HRRRGHIIE -
. ¢ wiih the Laws of ths Slos of Muine, the Building Cods and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, Ncmuud .
' specificotions, f uny, ubmﬂkdﬁam&andlhfoﬂmn;mmx , A
. éw 4 Roar-130 Fighland St .. Within Fire Limits? .. Dist. No %
L w}g‘.mmm —Ehﬁli&l-—ﬂ-{iﬂ “xg’nr 290 Wiohklend St, TeIe 39501 5
Resaoi'ssigme tnd aldress <. . s TEPHONE, il
» Cmmdﬁmﬁnsanda&dm - T T Teehese
i . pecifications ..~ Plaps =i6. =" No.ofshéts .
wmoibunamgw.ﬁumne hojiee & ratall rental bridal shop N, o2
Lnn‘?, ! No. families
© Materiat sood  No. etories ..23;,. Heat oo Sty of roof Roofing ,
5.+ Othésbulldingca same it
& Wm‘———u—-——- - { et Feat._l.m.:.;..... R
' Geners] Description of New Woek. . . . . _ .-}
i T6 ‘chango-former dindngroom and sunporch on second floor to a vetail rental bridal £hope !
8 ) ‘Former sunporch will be used for storage of gowns only, No slterations. B
= (Ownar yould olso lke thd right to erect a sign 30 x 30% over front door flat = at, {;ﬁr}%
L o W tuilding.) b
{
: P
7o R fi
i 1
A Im undersiood that this permit does wat snctide installotion oﬂaming am?ﬂmumemaawmﬁmmm« 1
- thenams of ke Beating coniraclor, PERMIY TO BE ISSUED T0  ownor L i
P, Details of New Woek R
H 5 Isany plumbinglavolved In this work? :.1s any electrical work involved in this work? oo 3
7 Isconnection to be made to public sewer? I not, what i proposed for sewage? N
=7 Haseptic tank notioe been sent? Form notoe sent? 4
g Helght average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of r00fe o cmeme
iw,  Bige, front depth .. No. s stuﬁu._..__mlidorﬁtled EOE HA—— T ] S
# Matedalof foundation : Thiclmm.top bottom cellar ik
§ Maieral of underpioning e Helght B, P S <}
%’} Rindolroof 5o Rise per foot .. Roof eavering ; Lo
©  No.of ChimNys emmmmmen. Material of chimneys........ of lining Kind of beat fuel o
Y. Fruisg fumber—Kind... Dressod ot full eize? ;
" Corriet posts Silla, Girt or Tledger board? Siee
¢ Gloden Size Colimns under girders. Size Max, on centers K
* Studs (outelds walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C\ Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest, o
o Joists and safters: 184 floor. 2nd y pd L roof i’
i, .. On centers; 1st floor. ,2nd s 310 \ root PR
' Maximum span: 15t floor. zﬁd ,3nd y ook
i Itonsstory bullding with masonry walls, thickness of Ralle?omm ommrmer e hefght?
b ¥ & 'Gansge :
L No.cars now accrmmodated on same ot to be actommodated .number commerclaf car to bo accomtmodated,.— |
Wik atomobile repalritg be done other than minde repalrs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bullmngPuncssn— -
" ) e d
© APPROVED: k Miscellancovs !
- Will work require disturbing of any trea on a public street?. NG........ [

Will there be in charge of the above work a pereon competent to
see that the State and City requirements pum!nim:themom

o obeejved? J00.....
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Auguet 16, 1956

AP Hsar 130 Highland 8tye~Proposal to changs use of
seoond story of 2=fnmily dwelling house for retall tusiness amd goning 3ppeal
roldting thereto

Hrs, Fyyllls L. Cofiln Copy to Corporution Counsel
fear 130 ldghland St.

Dear Hra, Coffint

Byliding parsit and certificate of otenpancy are not issuztle
unier the Zondng Ordinance to authorize chenge of uss of the second floor
and sunporch of the 2-fardly dvelling house at the rear of 130 #ighland 8t.
to & ratall rental bridal shop, including uee of the former sunporch for
the storage of gowns and the right to eract a «ign 30 dnches by 30 inches
flat cgalnst the wall of the tudlding over the front foor, tocause the ro=
perty is in a Residence G Zone where, according to Sectlon 108 of the Ordi=-
nance applying to cuch gonge, such & busineso use is not ailowvabls.

Tou have indicated your desire to seck a variance of ths roquire-
onts of the Ordicance from the Zoning Boerd of Appenlsj ao, there is enw
closed e outline of the appeal procadure.

Your rroposal 1s ab mich wide variance from the apperent intenat
and purposs of tha .cuing Ordinancy, that it seems bact to quote to you o
part of the npp3al cleuss(Section 18R), which cakss alear that the Board is
defindtely .izited in its authority ovor such a situstion as yours:

"fhe bourd of Appeals, ly unArizous voto of its cembers..ees
nay perzit excspl.ana in epecific caces eo as to grant ressonsble use of
property whwre Iyicessory to avold confiseation and without substantially dew
partin; fiex the intent and purposs of this Or'imncs, gubject alwvays to the
rulo that said Brerd shall give due ~~nsidorai.on to promoting public health,
eafety, corverlencs and welfare, encouraging the most apfropriate use of land
and corserving prosarty values, that it shall permit no bullding or use injurious,
noxious, offcnaive or detrimental to a mﬂhmm.oooocou

1f, aftér knowing the import of the abcve, you feonl that you
atdil would like to protesd with your goning appesl, it is important that
you bear in wind that, even though tho goning appeal 48 granted, the pio=
posod arrangezents will have to be nlaced in complisnce with Budlding : :le
roquirements for stremith, safaty ond fire protection. To astablish ..
pliance with the Building Gode, it would be necesgary for you to filo .
araaitectural plan of the socond fluor at lesst and tho sunporch, ind.-st. y
th. strongth of the floors, the entire gpace to be used for the shop,lvssticn,
wiith of the roguired two well soparated PSRN Of ogrees, the pitch of stslre
whics would scrve the now ostablishment amd all of the other detailo notessary
40 that we ooy check the (rupoeal agalnst the requirements of the bButlding Code

'
PR Y L

PN

Cartia



FE i g

Mrs. Phylis L. Goffio - 2

a8 we arg roquirced to do, before any persdt can be fasued, Such a plan shwild

be mde by soms porson thoroughly sccustozed bo make ouch plans and scquainted

emsugh with the Duilding Codo %o ant ¢ 1t for himsclf ond find out vhat the re-
s are ond to show them on tho plan bofoie a dlueprint of it in filad

at this offico.
Very truly yours,
Warren Kodonald

BreD /8 Inapector of Bdldings

Ener Qutlino of appoil srocedure
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FILL IN AND 813N WITH INK 00 : sefbett
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR an D001
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT A
Porlland, Maine, .80 e-5g1953mmm

o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTIAND, MAINE

The umgfrsigmd herehy applies for o permil bo install lhe following heating, cooking or power equipmen! in gecord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

; -
Lotation 130, Highland_St.. Use of Building2=£amily. SHELIADE...... No. Stories . .MNEEtgl"g“",:“s
Name and'address of owner of appliance .Hepbert Soffin, 130 Highland St,

Lastaller's name and address Hasrds_0il.Go.,..202. Commereiad_Sta.—... Telephone 2= B0

A

General Description of Work

Toinstall 031 burning equipment in connection with existing warm air heating system
{canvaraion)

IF HBATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of applianee - —. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If »0, how protected? Kind of fucl?
Minimum distanes 1 Surnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

From top of smoke pipt.. cumwe— From front of appliance . e e From sides or back of appliance . esmscmen
Size of chimney flue o .o —eremOther connections to same flue
I gas fired, how vented? . — Rated maximum demand per hour .. N
Will suficient fresh air be mupplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burnet v o oo DELEG ot v s Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? . ¥ 88 .
Will operator be always in attendance? ... .. Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? .botbom——mm
Type of floor beneath bumer ... oenerate .. ....... . Size of vent pipe 1
Location of oil storage . ..exieting. .. ... . ... Number and capacity of tanks ~E5iatingl=R75_gaka.
Low water shut off Make No.

Will all tanks be more than five fect from any flame? .yes... How muny tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any cxisting storage tanks for furnace burners .0 8tingled 8. BBk s i v o st mmmrn i

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?

Ii s0, how protected? Height of Legs, if any

Skirting at bottom of appliznce? . Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ...

From front of appliance —.——eew.From sides and back - mecmwmcen v From top of sniokepipe ... . e e

Size of chimney e —ree e Other conmections to same fue T

Is hood to be provided? - 1f so, how vented? Forced or gravity? wem——— o oo

1f s fired, how vented? . mmemmen = s e o Rated maximum demand per hour v o - commn
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

%mmnimummmm&mmmumﬂmn i o

o BTE

[UEp————— T [ [—— - - P "

et Tatssomrr T Y ebrtete bA. P e | ppeebesdit W s S S = e e daain e i —— tm W o P [ —

Amotnt of fee enclosed? 2.00.. (§2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents cdditienal for each additional heater, ete., in same
building at eame time.)

W1l there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

APPW/-&—J%

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

e obscrved? Vo8 ..

Harris Uil 8o,

ON COPY
A
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FILL [N AND S81GN WITH INK ‘i‘ ER?ﬂlT ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ME9s
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT oci 103]§4~9

Qokber 10, 1949 _ | Y of PORILAND

Portiand, Masne, .. . YCL20E

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby asplies for @ permit to install the following healing, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Porlland, and tie following specifications:
Location 130 Hichlamd Btrest. Useof Buil ng-2efamily duclling No. Stories ..2 m’;‘“‘“g
¥nme and address of owner of appliance _Mra.. Buth. Dwinell, 13Q Highland Streete. ...

InstaMfer's name and address . Harede 043.Co..,. 202 Com.ercial Street .. . Telephons:, 2=E304

General Description of Work o
Toinstall ... 11 buming euimment. in. connesticn with .existing warm. aiv. heatk, . '_.< .

~

[P [ m e v e e s - e ettt e o s bbbt syt g - RN

v -

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER %,
Lacation of appliance or source of heat... . . s e w . Type of floor beneath applisuce . g&fv-_..
1§ wood, how protected?n s e e i e e o . Kindoffuel ... .. e
M intmum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace e e e
From top of smoke pipe.... From front of appliance... .. .. From sides or back of appliance we.. v
Size of chimney flue - ... e - Other connections to same flue . . O,
If gas fired, how vented? oo oo = e o« v o - Rated maximumdemand perhour ... . e
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner v FBICAE. o o oo -« . Labelled by underwriter’s taboratories?.. Yes. ...
Will ope-ator be always in attendonce?, . . . .. Does oif supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? .goliomrm =
Type of ficor beneath burner ... CoNErete. o . . . P e S .
Location of oil 5t0rage —ewuwn.. -SELLET_ . Nusr.ber and capacity of tanks 1-275 Gal,..... .

1f two 275-gallon tanks, will threc-way valve e provided?. . . . . . R

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame®  Yes.  How many tanks fire proofed? -

fm e e e e -

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burner . Hone e o
IF COORING ABPLIANCE

Lacation of appliance.. - woemn -~ Kind of fuel . .. . Type of foor beneath appliance . . .. cmemen
16 W0, HOW PIOECLEA? o ot v o o e oo o s s n e m e e
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance .. .« i e e e e
From front of appiance .mmm.—...From gides and back .. . . - . o ... From top of smokepipe ...  woe
Size of chimney AUe o om o OLHEF CONNECHIONS tO FAME FUE s e s+ e s o e e ot
Ta hood to be provided e mmmmemmmf 50, how vented? . . o e+
1§ gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour e o o e

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

[ERER————————— L - — o . - . - e o —

[T I RIS S SRR S A o e - e b e e . - -

[——— [ - . - Jpv— - - - —

U " — - . . . . wr - - -

[P enibenied et J—

Antount of fee enclosed? ..2.00. . (82.00 for one heater, etc,, 50 centa additional for cach additional heater, etc., in same
building at snme time.)

APPROVED,
W / fiD / D /f [ Will there be in charge of the aboy  work & person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thoveto are
e~ e T observed? ... ¥ea. v

J

Signature of Installer ,.,by. .

Ibirinan e sape i

Harrdis 0i}- t‘m. .
c[ PR
1wu._.-, T ol

IHSPECTION COPY
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_\7‘ -pg Lt
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*,M_&MV ke czuﬁ/__é

i Datc ol permit /0 /
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FILL IN AND SIGH WITH INK ?"'L:Ei[})zl%é}é' E) - f Lo

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR SEP 10 1947
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

g Portland, Maine,-Septanher -9;-1947 - - — '
‘ N | T the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POLTLAKD, MAINE - v
‘ The undersigned herchy spplies for a permit lo install the following healing, cooking or power equipment in accord- e
ance with the Laws of Maiic, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the follawing specifications: ‘
_"u.‘_ Locat Reur‘ . o . . N iding
- ation 530 Highlang Jtraet Use of Building  Dwelling- -« -me —- Neo. Stories w2 '“'“Exmisting LB.. .
. Name and address of owner of appliance Mrs.i§lter Rosenblad, 119 Highland .BEreeb. . o o ; . i
u Installer’s name and addrees Portland Stove Foundry, 57 Kennebes.Street. Telephone 3388 . e — ) - .
. ) General Description of Work i
e Toinstall .__-Eiuie'!!ee warm.aip. furance -in-place.c¢ wara-air-fumace (one .pipe-hoaterd — e ' ’ o
B IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
o Location of appliance or source of heat v o GOLLAR v =« L¥PE Of floOT beneath appliance Conerete...
1f wood, how protected?. - o Kind of fuel - CoaL —.coosnen
Minimum distance to wood or combustible matetial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace m,..x:.{. ; B
N From top of smoke PADE i FrOM frOont of appliance_oven. 41 From sides or back of appliance gyap-31 ‘i .
W Size of chimney flue __nxg. .. Other connections to same fIue — . KAt CHOm - PANR G wosmrsi n o 5om o o ‘-'." n
] l ( ) RN A T A —————r e TR Rated maximum demand perhott o o e e i .
L
L i IF OIL BURNER i s
TR R C L Lt ppe——————eeE L Labelled by underwriter’s laboratories? . . .- s | :_
Will operator be always in attendance?. . ... Does ofl supply line feed Irom top or bottom of tank? . e e ]
i Type of floor DENEAth BUMEE wowm o v ome smne e e e o vt = s i b o 1 e .o
Location of ofl storage ... Number and capacity of tanks ... .. e . cm oo 'i"_
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve 10 PIEOVIBEA . e o s e s s S e e %
A Will alf tanks e more than five feet from any 12me? - s e How manty tanks fire proofed? mm e
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for UENace DULNES e e s e i ) Y
IF COOKING APPLIANCE .
Location of appliance... e mwmmim om Kind of fuel . e ... Type of floor beneath appliance  wv o s .
‘ TR el et | p———— . - e e o e L
/\ ¢ Minimum distarce to wood or combustible material from top of appliance oo
) From front of appliance s From sides and Bock o v e From top of SMOKEPIPE oo s K T
Size of chimney fUe v v e OthEE connections to same flue S
s hood t0 be provided?...——am.—If 50, how ented? S
. If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hous wu. i ) "\
i MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION )
4
— R — — ;
T — - S { !
Amount of fee enclosed? .1.00... (§1.00 for one heater, ote,, 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same . .
building at same timie.) . T
APPROVED: i E
: Will there bie in charge of the above work a persun competent to .
N gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are - K
o - e ohserved? Yes.. H i
.-— H —~ F',‘ ;4
o Portlad Etov'ﬁ Youndry \ }F o Lo
;o Signature of In:falkrny;__‘ﬁﬂq;a MK__AWM . lL "_.

INSPECTION COPY
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7
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Approved 2 /) Vj /1)7?7)(
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Plans must be submitted In duplicate, oné sct to be fiie:d with the Department and the duplicate set thereof (bearing the approval of the

Location, ownership and detail must be correel, complelo and legible. Separale

IO

application required for every building. Plons must bo filed with (his application.
e 4
= 3
4 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD
) (30 CLASS BUILDING)
Portland, Me. Yoverbor 8,1922 ;9 :
To THE
'INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following i
Specifications:— !
Location.._Pear 130 Highland Stroet Ward_8 Fire Limits?__10 1
Name of owner is? W ¢ French Address 130 Highland Strest
Name of mechanie is? ownar Address |
Name of architect is? Address \
Propozed occupancy of building (purpose)? amelling 3
é If a dwelling or tenement house, for how many families? 2 g I
Are there to be atores in lower story? - !
€. Size of lot, No, of feet front? —— No, of feet rear?. —: No. of feet deep? z
g ize of building, No, of feet frontRZfL_; No. of feet rear?— 27t : No, of feet deep?.___ 36ft 5 ’
3 No. of stories, front?__2  rear? - [
s No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the roof?___ 28f% % :
4 Distance from lot Hnes, front?— __ feet; side? feet: side? feet; rear? i) i
§ Firestop to be used?.ye8 g :
& Will the building be erected on solid or filled landt m |
§ Will the foundation be lald on earth, rock or piles? ﬁ }
§' If on piles, No. of rows? distance on centresi — —lengthofi____ O ,‘
3 Diameter, top oft diameter, bottom ofi o '
3 Size of posts, 4x6 Studding 2x4 160.C. Si%s4x8 Roof Rafters 2x6 240.C. Girders 6x 8 3
;.Sizeofgirts 4x4 r:ﬁ ‘
g Size of floor timberst st floor 2x8 o4 .3 , 4th o :
500 * m » on 18 ,2d , 34 , 4th m !
§ Span " " "not over 16 £H g4 , 8 , dth % ;
i Wilt the building ba properly braced! Z !
Building, how framed: %
[E Materinl of foundations__conorete  thickness ofz___12in laid with mortari_...
Underpinning, materiatofi_.  bT10K  poight ofy_ ¥EY thickness ofy._ 818 g
Will the roof be fiat, pitch, mansard or hip?f.i.toﬁ_______ —  Material of reofing? agphaly g
li Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or grotesf_Not air Wil the flues be lineg?_ye8
" Wil the building conform to the requirements of the law? yes
Mean: .f egress?
'
If the building is to be occupicd as a Tenemen_t House, give the following pecticulars i
What is the height of cellar or basement?
What will be the elear height of first story? second? third? .
State what means of egress Is to be provided |
i Scuttle and steplodder to roof? '
*, Estimated Cost, j
. Signature of owner or author-
« $8800 ' jzed representatative, : oz ’
. Address, ) |
i Plans submitted?. Received byt
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n 9 192 FINA! REPORT APPROVAL OF PLANS'
- e .y
; l \No. e~ 102 g
- PPLICATION FOR z
AP 3 IoN Has the work I.Jeer. completed in accordance -
Permit to Build :;(t)lvx etgl?is application and plans filed and ap- - ; i
LY Ta :,‘J:Ar
3rd CLASS BUILDING . _ ﬁ G2
OCA110H T Supervisor/of plans.
. - s Law been violated? ———— — —— — o
130 Hiphland Sirest
Ko gre - Natu . of violation? , :
WARD 8
_ I:upector._ ;
’ CONDITIONS . - o
H " N ;
\ ; , .
PERMIT GRANTED —— - -
Hovamber 8,1922 . it -
PR ' Am———— ———.-...F-.__M___ﬁ.lﬂﬂ
' Penmit filled out by Violation removed when?. S | 1
R : Estimated cost of building, ete., $- "
Ao  Permit number —- -— - - mmerm e .
Plon number- —————  —— - = == Huilding Inspector.
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Location, Ownership and detall must be correct, complete and ‘legible.” &
4 & -
Separate application required for every building. - ~ vg
Plans must be filed with this applicatimf. 5 & ~;§§
Z g :
S L r i
Apvlication for Permit for Alteratmns, etc *
.,‘r
T0 the Portland, ... Foygmber, 8,1922 "‘ b 192 ., P
INSPECTOR OF DUILDINGS: v =
" ‘The undetsigned applies for o permit to alter the following described building:— &
Locatien 130 miphland Street ....\\”arrl,.._h,_Q..__..-_...u. fite-limits s mo .
Name of Owner or Lessee, ... W C Erench EXRRE-Yi 1 | 13- 150 Hig d strost
¢ Contractor, « o ot B _Tingley Py 184 yewbury Streot 4
R Arefitectim . e e e e ‘*'}"
Mateffalef Buiding is . ¥20%___ ___ Style of Roof,.. . BVSH___Sraterial of Roofing, 25022362~ 7
Size of Birilding 15___,_,.:25,1212_._.__._&& long;... 20£t . -feet wide, No. of Stories,._].'.. - .....»..m....fi T a f
CelIc.r;wnIl is conslmcfgd of .poaks. . _is.. ...nches wide on bottom and batters to... _Mxnéhes on top, g ’
Uudefﬁin’ﬁing is ‘1 ‘E - is einiches thick; is. feet in hetght. 4 :'?: :l ;
Helghi of, Bulldmg,f.l;z_.f.tﬁm.._,\ydl if Brick; sty bocn 2d +3d 4th.,..,_.,‘,4._”§gﬁ,.-,§'___ o g'-‘ .
What § was Bmldmg last used fOr2unpm.. ... pLIVESR: garagew..&%’:'.’!mNo of Families?.. % ‘»ff — g
What ynl[ Bu:ldmg now be used for? ARI0 - : ki ? -
! , H e omt
R DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK - 2 Y3
Turn private garaga aronna on B;ura lot so ag to ba two feet from Iot line,. " 'rz 8‘ >
g}_ -m ccmply with the ‘buildlug ordina.nc“m" - ;I !
-,'A o TR eatriven - ;éi ?';2 ’
g T - m ;
X - - - S e 4 e e - o e ,,U .
h = ‘}i:’:......‘:.n...‘?..‘.. [N TR P S he erhe b o d ;%
- . e T . iz m A 7‘.
T - - e SO o :1:1 1. [l of - 3. 2 10 ¢ R — 8 A
T < n o ) s 7
phin e IF. EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE 2
| ’;e:ﬂ v Size of Extension, No. of feet long? .o} N, of feet wide?..... ........; No, of fect high above sidewalk?.,;....-,..... th
2 _ No. of Stories high?e . o wn o o e} Style of RoOfA ey Minterial of Roofing? i e e E)Il
Of what materinl will the Extension be built? weee sam. = ¥ .undation?. 2’
. Tf of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls?.. ........inches; and Party Wallsenene. -inches, ,;
“ .How will the extension be occupied?.. crmmrrecs oo o HOW connected with Main Building? . s G}
‘WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON g 4
No, of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon?.—. - ... . .Proposed Foutdations.. . . % K
No, of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof tobe?. . - ... .
How many feet will the External Watls be increased in height? Party WallSuwmnrns -
™ = »” R e L PN . Y . - LTS A.,
5 - y
5 IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED
o .
h;&’, . Will an apening be made in the Party of Exteral Wallshew. . e smsmmemeedflr e e e BTy, %
‘2. Size of the opening?o- . . o~ - .. - -How protected?... — L F
k S
f}; ' How will the remaining pettion of the wall be supported?em - . wueee — %
K WL )
:ﬁ_:f; uthor ] o trenm b B abrl r e 8 e S Brave drige esbene e sbisiein Q'f
Address.. )/' .(é & (YT —— }‘f
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Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible.
Separate application required for every building.
Plans must be filed with this applicationi.

Yo the Poriland, Sevhsmber 5,19%2 . 1o2
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:

"Phe undersigned appiies for a permit to alter the following described building:—

Location. . 128-180 Highlend Strest Ward, . 8 infirelimits2, B0 ..
Name of Owrer or Lessee, W. 0. Erecch Address . 126 Highddnd Shreek...
« “ Contractor, wmer - . “ - o -~
o Architeet . . - . " .
Materml of Buildingis . ¥00d  Style of Roof, piteh Material of Roofing, . PEPREIE
Size of Buitding is-. . 35Lt . fect long; 201t fect wide. No. of Stories,. ... & -
Cellar?;Wnll is constructed of . Gonorete popte inches wide on bottom and batterste .. . inéhes on top.
UnderIJinning s . = is . inches thick;is . . . feetin height. : -
Height of Building-. J1geh Wl i Brick; Ist, _od, .. 3. .. -d4th,..  Bth. A
What was Building last used for? barn Wo. of Pomilies?. . =
What will Building now be used for? private garage . ..

DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK
Cut_in large deor, ne¥ f#1borg_change barn into private garsgo for three oars CRl¥,. .

np.epage o ba let, two feot frem ok linss -
81l to comply with tho building ypdinange . |

- . B o . ar = seem ar e e

. Istimated Cost § 3000
IF EXTENDFE. JN ANY SIDE

Size of Extension, No. of feet Jong? : Mo of feet wide? : No. of feet high ahove sidewalk?

Yo, of Stories high?. ; Style of Rooi? . ; Material of Roofing?

Of what mateial will the Extension he built? - L Toundation?

1¢ of Brick, what will be the thickness of Exiernal Walls?... inclies; and Party Walls inches,

How will the extension be oceupied?
WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

No. of Stories in height when Moved, R;&isvd. or Built upon? Troposed Foundations

How connected with Main Building?

No. of feet high from level of ground to highest prrt of Roof ta be?
How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height? . Party Walls -

[ R e PR - . B N T

{F ANY PORTION OT THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Wilt an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? in . Story.

Size of the opening? How protected? -

Iow will the remaining portion of the wal) be supported?
e

' Signature of Owner or

Authorized Representative ~~
Addrews ;4 . /é.. O//M"

Application for Permit for Altera';tions, ete.’
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Permit fiifed out by %

£
. Estimatetl cost of altarations, cte, $. o coeerece

Permit number

-
LI TR TI P v e

Location 128-130.Righland Inspector of Buildings,
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Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and. legible.
Separate application required for every building.
Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

To the Portland, . Jeunary 27,1922 e 192

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS: s
The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following deseribed bunldmg—

‘ ! 4 Location . .- - 128-1%0 Highland Strost Ward, . . B . . ﬁre-hmlls? e
Name of Owner or Lestee, William O Fronoh__ e Address . 1287130 .EIME.!}!-BEE. i
# 0 Contractor, . ower - .o . . S

“ » Architect ... - - " . - .
Material of Building is. WOO& Style of Roof, P1toh Material of Roofingpephalt .
Size of Building is.  47¥% fect long; JREE feet wide, Nn. of Storics, % . .

Cellar Wall is constructed of 85079 is inchies wide on bottom and botters to inches an top

™" Descrip-
tion of

Underpmnmg js. briok is. . . inchesthick;is .. ... .fectin height.
Height of Building. - efs  Wall, if Brick; 1st, .2d, .3d, e Ath,. Cbth) L -

What was Ruilding last used for? dwelling Na, of Families?. 2 ..
What will Building now be nsed for? tenoment (3 fanllies -

DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK
_Gat in windewspcbange Bap floew inke rent,obanzing yartitions,two gontinyons.
L v ____,_';,.staima,s,, fgot in rear and 8 feet on one aide
' : 811 0 oomply With tha bullding ordinsnce ISP ¥

7
H

TROS3A 2407
I
b ;
MUOM ONINNIDIE 340434 A3aNIVYLE0 38 LSNW LIANMEL

FERE
! FEAE )

' " - - ) Estimated Cost §.1600,
IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE

Size of Extension, No. of fect long? , No. of feet wide? : No. of feet uigh above sidewalk?
. No. of Stories high? ; Style of Roof? : Muterial of Roofing?
Of what mnterial will the xtension be buiit? Foundation? -
If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls?. inches; and Parly Walls inches.

How will the extension be occupied? How conneeted with Main Building?
WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON
No. of Storics in helght when Moved, Raised, or Built upon? Proposed Foundations

No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?
How many feet will the External Wells be increased in height? Party Walls

e IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Will an apening be made in the Party or Fxternal Walls? in . Story.
: \ Size of the apening?. llow protected? . ;

ITow will the remnining portion of the wall be supported?

o
x | Stusat omnerer thwg,/ off/%{
Address g g a% 6?/% z
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Auqust 8 83

Date L19_

Recelpt and Permit number B '08359

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Mamne

The »ndersig: ed hereby applies jor a permyt to meke electrical wmstallattons m accordance wﬂh }‘ﬁe ans of

Maine, th Portiand Elect SEE t lElect al Code and the following specificahions:
ortlan ec ncn&?é:_di%niﬁg g g:{m rien f10 ea e following pB ifi

LOCATION OF WORK:
5 " iavia Cressey

OWNER'S NAME: ADDRESS Westbrock, Maine R

QUTLETS. ! C/%EF'S
Receptacles Switches ____ Plugmold ____ _ ft. TOTAL 3-:3,9___ . o ﬂ!__

arens

FIXTURES' (number of) o7
Incandescent ____ Flourescent _ _ __ (not strip) TOTAL _  _ ceandls, -
Strip Flourescent ft. Cen e e i e
SERVICES:
Overhead X _ Underground . _Temporary ___ __ TOTAL amperes 200 . 3,
METERS. (number of) __ 3 ... ... .
MOTORS (number of)
Fractional
1 HP or over .
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
0Oil or Gas (number of units) ___
Electric (number of reoms) _
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by & mamn boxler)_-_ .......
Oil or Gas (by separate units}
Electrie Under 20 kws
APPLIANCES. (number of)

Ranges x Water Heaters X /
Cook Tops — Thsposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers =

Dryers - Compactors
Fans Others (denote)
POTAL vt tinrrrernreennsanacnns
MISCELLANIQUS: (number of}
Branrn Panels __ ____ .....
Transformers ___ . .....
Ajr Conditioners Central Unit

4,50

Separate Units (wmduws) e e e

Signs 20 sq ft. and under
Over 20sq. ft. _ __ ......

Swimming Pocls Above Ground e e
In Ground . veren
Fire/Burglar Ailarms Reswcentisl
Commercial _
Heavy Duty Outlets 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under ___
over 30 amps __

P ——

-

- Cireus, Faics, ete, __ .

T Alerations to wies .

& 3 Repfr afterfire _____  .ccovvnnn

oy Em. .genzy Lights, battery _____ ...... ... V.
LR Emergency Generators __

" INSTALLATION FEE DUE.
i 4 FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ... ~ DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAI OF A "STOP ORDER” (04:16B) . .« . cov aeo oen sunee

5 will call on service, rest is ready TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

" . e
R o3 INSPECTION SR

. Will be ready on , 19 ; or Will Call .3()(‘
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: T % L Electric

ADDRESS RFD ¥ 2 Box 283, Gorham

S T

2.’
i MASTER LICENSE NO 02459 2 OFZOMIRACTOR:
R LIMITED LICENSE NO.:
N
i 1 INSPECTOR & CLBY — WHITE
U

h OFFICE COPY — CANARY
o | CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

MR, T Sk TR TR ST

3
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This Applicationiafor Type Ot Structure To Be Servéd: Plumbing To Ba Instilled By

1. 14 MASTER PLUMBER
1. [] NEWPLUMBING 1 CRSINGLEFAMILY DWELLING B,

2 [ OILBURNERMAN -

2 GLRELOCATED 2 [ MODULARGAMCEILEHOME 3. [J MFGD. HOUSING DEALERMEGHANIC
33 MULTIPLEFAMILY DWELLING 4. [ PUBLIGUTILITY EMPLOYEE

4, T OTHER « SPEGIFY: & [J PROPERTY QWNER

ucenses | 1,5‘,2, "al

Column2 Columnt
Number Hook-Ups And Piping Ralocation Type of Fixture Number Typa Of Fixture

HOOK-UP; topublic sewsrin Hosebibb / Stiicock / Bathtub (end Shower)
_thosa casas whero the connacton .

s notreguiated and inspectad by Floor Drain Showor (Separate}
therkocal Banitary District. =

Urinal Sink

HOOKIUP; 1080 existing Subsurface Drinking Fountain Wash Basin
* wastgwater dizposal sysiem.

Indirect Waste Watar Closet (Toilet)

Water Treatment Softener, Filter, etc. Clcthes Washer

-BIPNG RELOCATION: si4sntay Groase/Oil Separator Dish Washar
s, crina, EnapiINg WA
newfudures, Dental Cuspidor Garbage Dispesal

Bidet Laundry Tub
‘ Hook-Ups {Sublotaf) Other: Water Hoater

Fixtures (Subtotal =F Flstunes b
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May 3, 1985

Mr. Sam Hoffses

Chief of Inspection Services
City Hall, Room 315

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr, Hoffses,

Pursuant to quest; m writing this letter to
serve as 0 tificia qbby ou that the dwelling
located 128-130 Highland Street, JPortland, 'aine is a
legal THree-Family dwelling in your opinion.

As you will recall, I have produced an “"Application for
Permit for Alterations® dated January 27, 1922 of which I have
enclosed a copy for your records., It was your opinion th. ot
this application proved that the appropriate steps were t_%en
at that time by the owner in making legal the third unit of
the subject dwelling for occupancy purposes.

I have enclosed a duplicate of this letter. T have
signed the original for your records and ask you to sigr the
copy for my records. Your signing of the copy shall then

serve as legal notification as outlined in paragravh one
ahove.

I greatly appreciate your time and consideration in this

matter,
,~Sincerely vours, .
Meboit 7 A -

Deborah A. Whittet

Date Sam Hoffses, Chief of iInsp. Services

AMERICAN REALTY

"0 Brghton Avenue

Portland, Maine 04102 775-3425

Lach afice indenendently owned and opn mated

P







. o - A :
* E[ 1
L H " L o s R ! ' “ ’J-.f :
*1‘ ] LS . NN ' . .
3 N AN » . f PR ’ &
T LT ) . Y ’ ) ‘
B .o . o - .o
Ry x oL . . s A “ n ,
v :J.‘f» I T FUTR . Pops e e /_., B et on g Tpes
: LEL T f.ocation, Uwnership and detail must be correct, complete and leglh -
N : - <3 Sm— Crta o vt A, L T
A S Qeparate application required for ‘every buliding.
.o ) : .
- b Flans nn <t b flled with (s appleation
' N . . i ‘ " Coe, s \ l . g !
.o - Application for Pernut lor . {erations; eled
e . S [

- o P K b
e T U - Portand Jawaary 21,1922 192
S0 N SPLETAR OF RET NS . .

N N .
ERRCEN b The wanderaygneel apida tot ypenmt W altr et fediowing vy o nlad daiiding .
' F' . '. - 120-190 M:gh1-nd 9tryet Wl L] in fire lipp 2 B0
ot 'T:“ i e wane sl 1iweey o Lewse, ¥11liam 7 Troach Aoy 128130 Fighlind A
- 1t - *t
o LonirArion, . omer " - \F
LA ~ {\ 1
T Aeehiteet ~
Mdunt of Hinkhag is wood ttle od Troml, PLtol Matetinl of Redt 99 1Y K
e g Breetalnng i 4T BEETRY IS 21 feel whie, N, ol Srghes, '* N
IRTTTE L ORTC N TR . Atane ' it Bew st i bottenss il latloes to nee
-
ta e 'J::“" [ wring - fuehes [IRTI DY tewr) i d el
e U lensht m el =14 4 [T IR LT 2 TS NN il . '5.‘;‘.. .' ‘;‘::t;: . -
. . LA, L R WY
Whot mae el d Awlling e om !;{-i"fh‘?h' & T

" tenewat {3 tailien 3

Whot witl Hietsbnge e 2
4 L
et e

' , ) PETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK "

S

PR
Out ip wLddpee,ancnes top Tloud inta rent,ehanging partit: d b ,
Asaire,B faat tn 2ear an? § f.ev oa one 0188 ' d A e

LI wi \ LE
: W o a1l o eowply Pith the.huililop ordinanse - -
¥ . T e ) .
st b Sn, T el :
L] k Sedl W7 e .t
_;{.4- v SRR e ~ L
N . 4 .
T e, e IF ENTENDED ON ANY SIDE .
S prd B " i . el wide'  Nens e AT ER I Ses)
a s S Extemsin a4 aSURLFIUAL Ner o t\l‘ '-H."','r'} SO, S LEEE
PR KA . RN - R oF At
S, Nl Sorien Db ¢ St Pl L Nuteeibed Redugd g o T
Yo et AL wel T, . - R Y S 2
i I’lﬂt’”‘tﬂl!."ﬂi 3 ot b Tanh 3, sen 2l [ Yo L Bowndativn " sy \k
y = Ve h - T~ A o o}

o e EE e AR
ol wdt Ju £ iy of Fixty
A AT AR

o N g - ‘ R

i wateds S o iwien and Panty Walls SEL S
L'= "'-' "' 3 L4 n S . s P rad o o
onpresed wi

- I
-

e
PR
(Wi Bmkirg
Ry PR AR AR

UILT. UPON

d
b
SR
e e

S WHEN MOVED, R
PERETREF AT
bea Moved, Raised, 0

-
30 ALt W, AN

2E,
XF

oy,
LI I )

tred

i

by .
i N, e L
i VI T
5 AT SN AL
) O

s o

0y

O
AT TOST v‘~“‘WWWm
&3 i 2415 - ve i "w‘@:_u-’-

T

g R b .
% e ald }4,,-, il e A X y e A v
£ b g ) P33 v +, ta - H o M
R ey 5 SO AR T = &




Inspection Services
Samuel P, Holflses
Chisef

Planning and Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

July 24, 1921

Thomas Rollins
3 Winnocks Neck
Scarbe ~ough, ME 04074

Re: 128-130 Highland Street (123-F-018)
Dear Mr. Rollins:

It appears that property you own at 128-130 Highlant Str2et is beinz uwad as
a lodging house. Th. sleeping rooms on the second floor require a second
spproved means of egress. Lodging houses also require encleosed vertical
npenings, 1 hr. self-closing doors and manual pull stations. Exit signage
and emergency lighting is also inesdequate "or use as a lodging house. The
items 1isted sbove should not be conmsider.. the on'y iiems necessary to
comply with life safety violations.

This department must post the firet and second floors against occupancy if
these safety matters are not attended to within ten (10) days of receipt of
this letter.

Sincerely,

Mo de . bl

Mark C. Mitshall
Sode Enforcemm, Officer

ce: Samvel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Segvices
William Giroux, Zoning Administrator
Lt. Hallace Garroway, Portland Pire Prevention Officer

fud
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389 Congress Surect + Portland, Malne 04101 « (207) 874-8704 o e ‘!43
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
329 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
{207)874-8300
P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN OEVELOFMENT iNSPECTION SERVICES DVISION

Mureh 26, 1951

Mr. Thomas Rollins
3 Winnocks Neck
Scarborough, ME 04074

Re: 128-130 Highland Street - 123-P-18.
Mrs. Glenick”s Apartment.

Dear Mr. Rollins:

A lead paint inspection was made of the above mentioned unit, 3/25/91. Lead
paint was found on all woodwork throughout the dwelling uait.

It 15 required that tniz viclatisn be corrected within 30 days of receipt of
this letter.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to call this office,
874-8300. Hy extension is 8697. Thc best time to reach me would be in the
morning before 9:00 a.m.

Sincerely,

Arthur Rowe
Code Enforcement Officer

AR/ime
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Planning and Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief

JANUARY 09, 1997 CITY OF PORTLAND
DASCH DAWN A & MATTHEW G
128 HIGHLAND ST

PORTLAND ME 04103

Re: 130 HIGHLAND ST
CBL. 123- - F-018-001-01
DU 3

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Dasch;

You aie hereby nctified, as owner o1 3gent, that an inspectio; was mede of the above-
referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinsnte (Housing Cods)
were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report”,

Inaccordance with the provisions of the above-menticned Code, you are hereby orciered to
correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are urable io make such repairs within
the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repalr scheciule. if
wedo not hear from you within ten (10) days from this da'e, we will assume the repalirs to be
in progress and, on reinspection within the time set forth above, will anticinate that the
premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you

should undertake complies with the bullding, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles
of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in its, goal to maintain decent , safe, and sanitary

housing for all of Portland's residenis.
Sincerely,
p - I Fr I
uld N R
Merle Leary Tammy Munson
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc. Ofir./ Field Supv.

389 Conpress Street » Portlind, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8704 « F 1\, K74-8716 « TTY §74-8936
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HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 130 HIGHLAND ST
Housing Conditions Date: January 8, 1997
Expiration Date: March 10, 1997

ltems listed below are in viclation of Article V of the Municipat Codes, "Housing Codas”,
and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1. INT-CELLAR- 108.40
STAIRS ARE MISSING A RAILING
INT - CELLAR - FLOOR - 114.30
OIL LINE IS EXPOSED
3, INT-CELLAR~ 113.50
CEILING HAS LOOSE ROMEX
4. INT - CELLAR - REAR - STAIRWAY 108.20
CEILING LACKS A ONE-HOUR FIRE RATING
5, INT-CELLAR - FRONT - 108.20
CEILING LACKS A LALLEY COLUMN
8, INT-2NDFLR - APT #1 - REAR BEDROOM 108.30
WINDOWS ARE MISSING SILLS & CASINGS
7. EXT-3RDFLR-APT#3- 11£.20
REAR EXIT LACKS A WALKWAY WITH RAILINGS & BALUSTERS

PRIORITY VIOLATICNS: #54,5,7
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Planning and Urban Development
P, Samuel Hoffses Joseph B, Gray fr.
Chief Direvtor

JANUARY 9, 1897 CITY OF PORTLAND
DASCH DAWN A & MATTHEW G
128 HIGHLAND ST

PORTLAND ME 04103

Re: 130 HIGHLAND ST
CBL: 123-- F-018-001-01
DU: 3

Dear vr. & Mrs, Dasch:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above-referred address,
It was noted that smoke datectors weare missing/inopsrable In some locations.

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors be installed in each apartment

in the Immediats vicinity of the bedrooms. When activated, the detector shall provide an
alarm suitable to warn the occupants within ihe individual unit. Fallure to comply with this
stefute may result in a fine of up to $500 for each vislation.

Reinspaction of your property will be made in twenty-four (24) hours. Lack of compliance
will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

Loss control is a responibility of your management. Our abservations are intended to
assist you. Recuommendations are a result of conditioris observed at the time of our visits.

They do not necessarily include every possible loss potential code violation, or exception
to goud practice.

Please read and implemnent tie attached formel code interpretation or determination -
Number 93-1 - March 10, 1992 - from the State Fire Marshall's office.

Sincarely,

7 ' /“,‘IJJL ,//’/4"” dEIN
Merle Leary Tammy Munseon
Code Enfercement Officer Code Enfc. Offr./ Fieid Supv.

389 Congress Street ¢ Portland, Maine 04101 » (207) 874-8704 » FAX 874.8716 « TTY 874-8936
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